Main Full Fall Semester Session Survey

1 - Course-Focused Questions

Stony Brook University
Fall 2023 Campus-wide
Course: | ECO 327 01 [88561] - HEALTH ECONOMICS Department: | ECONOMICS
Responsible Faculty: | Robert Millard Responses / Expected: | 23 /55 (41.82%)
Robert Millard --- Period Comparisons ---
1 - Instructor-Fi d ti
nstructor-Focused Questions Responses Individual ECONOMICS Al
SA|A[N | D|SD| N Mean N Mean | -=+" N Mean -=+1
Q1| The instructor was effective in teaching the subject matter. 12 |5|5|0| 1 |23 4.2 993 41 ++ 54K 4.1 ++
Q2| Instructor expectation of students is reasonable. 8 |7|/6(1| 1 |23 3.9 994 4.3 - 54K 4.2 -
Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher
Robert Millard --- Period Comparisons ---
1 - Instructor-Fi d ti
nstructor-Focused Questions Responses Individual| ECONOMICS Al
OH|BOA| E [T|INC/OPS|N [Mean| N |Mean|-=+'| N |Mean|-=+"
Q3| What is the most effective way to contact the instructor outside of class? Select all thatapply. | 9 | 7 [14|0| 5 | 0 |35 2.6 |1.5K| 2.7 | - |87K| 2.7 -
Responses: [OH] Office Hours=1 [BOA] Before or After Class=2 [E] Email=3 [T] Telephone=4 [INC] | Never Contacted the Instructor=5 [OPS] Other (please specify)=6

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

ECO 327 - 01 [88561]

Responses
Q4| What is your reason for taking this course?

Course
SR MR MR uc Pl OPS N
1 16 1 4 1 0 23
Responses: [SR] SBC requirement [MR] Major Requirement [MR] Minor Requirement [UC] Upper-Division Credit [PI] Personal Interest [OPS] Other (please specify)
Q5 - If you chose Other, please specify.

Response Rate: ‘ No participants responded to this question. (0 of 23)
ECO 327 - 01 [88561] --- Period Comparisons ---
1 - Course-Focused Questions
u u Questl Responses Course ECONOMICS All
A |B|C|D|F| N Mean N Mean -=+1 N Mean -=+1
Q6 | Overall, | would give this course a grade of... 11 | 8|03 (|1 23 4.1 788 4.3 — 42K 4.4 -
Responses: [A] A=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D] D=2 [F] F=1
1 This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher
ECO 327 - 01 [88561]
1 - Course-Focused Questions
Responses Course
A GDN TWN IDN IDK N
Q7| The grading in this course was based on the requirements stated in the syllabus. 21 0 1 0 0 22
Responses: [A] Agree [GDN] Grading did not match the syllabus [TWN] There was no syllabus [IDN] | did not read the syllabus [IDK] | don'tknow
Q8 - If you chose Other, please specify.
Response Rate: ‘ No participants responded to this question. (0 of 23)

1 - Course-Focused Questions

ECO 327 - 01 [88561]
Responses Course
OH | 4H | 7H | 1H N
Q9| On average, how many hours per week did you spend on this course outside of class? 8 8 5 1 22
Responses: [0H] 0-3 Hours [4H] 4-6 Hours [7H] 7-9 Hours [1H] 10+ Hours
ECO 327 - 01 [88561]
1 - Course-Focused Questions

Responses Course

A D IDN NTR N

Q10| The textbook, readings, and required resources were valuable. 20 1 1 0 22

Responses: [A] Agree [D] Disagree [IDN] I did not read the required materials [NTR] No text, readings, or resources were required




ECO 327 - 01 [88561]
1 - Course-Focused Questions
Responses Course
SUB | NSU | NCR | IDN N
Q11 | Did the use of the required textbooks, readings or resources sufficiently justify their cost? 13 2 3 3 1 22

Responses: [A] Agree [SUB] Sufficiently used but not worth the cost [NSU] Not sufficiently used [NCR] No cost required [IDN] | did not read the required materials

ECO 327 - 01 [88561]
1 - Course-Focused Questions
Responses Course
A B C D F P S V] IDK N
Q12| My anticipated grade in this class is: 7 8 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 22

Responses: [A] A [B] B[C] C [D] D [F] F [P] P [S] S [U] U [IDK] | Don't Know

ECO 327 - 01 [88561]
1 - Course-Focused Questions
Responses Course
A MOT AHT BE \'Jl N
Q13 |How often did you attend this class? 14 4 2 1 1 22

Responses: [A] Always [MOT] Most ofthetime [AHT] About half thetime [BE] Before exams [VI] Very infrequently

Q14 - What, if anything, did you find most valuable about this course?

Response Rate:

47.83% (11 0f 23)

1

We learned many things that apply to the real world, and | feel that it will help me in the future.

2

This course is well organized and well taught by the professor. He is always willing to help, and his teaching method is very understandable. The exams are easy, just
everything taught in the class.

Shows an application of economics in a different field.

Professor has professionalism and is excited to teach the material.

Professor really easy to reach out to and taught the material well.

Opened me to a different approach to the application of economics. Very interesting

Learning a lot about insurance and health

N| o a| s

It was interesting to see the different economic models.

©

I think the textbook was really useful when | missed a class as it explained the topics really well.

I like the chalk and writing on the black broad and talking to us makes it more interactive and interesting

10

How fast someone can write with chalk

1

He is a thorough teaching professor

Q15 - In what ways, if any, could the course be improved?

Response Rate:|52.17% (12 of 23)

1

more online notes posted

2

less chalk writing, more ppt

3

hand write notes is hard to understand

Use of technology. No reason why half the class should be taken up by writing in chalk for every single word. Providing a text to follow along with. Use of videos and other
materials BESIDE CHALK. Way too much information in each class period, too much to process in just an hour

Proving slides on the topic of the day will help us look over after

Professor did not have any slides. Had to really rely on textbook.

Post class notes online. Penalizing attendance occasionally with grades makes sense but taking away notes too makes it hard to keep up at times even while attending
class every day

Nothing needs to improve, | enjoy his teaching

More statistic practice

10

I think that this course is well taught. If | could improve the topic maybe it would be to have more practice quesions because | really only worked on the assignments and the
pratice midterm.

1

I think returning HW and exams could be nice.

More emphasis on reading textbook

12

| feel that smaller assignments weekly or bi-weekly would help learn the material better and also improve grades.
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